7006 Series
  FEATURES
 >Oil-less
 >Low vibration
 >Low sound level
  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
 >Medical devices
 >Clinical analyzers

Max. pressure 2.5 bar
Max. vacuum 85 %
Model key:
Type
7006  VD  /  2.3  /  E  /  BLDC
Diaphragm, Valves, O-Ring
Vacuum Motor type
Pressure
Eccentric
FLOW CURVES
Flow [l/min]
7006VD
Vacuum rel. [%] Pressure [bar]
90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
10.0
9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0
PNEUMATIC DATA
Description 7006VD/2.3/E/BLDC
Part number 12 V DC 70060200
24 V DC 70060071
Max. flow 10.0 l/min(2)
Max. intermittent duty 2.5 bar
Max. continuous pressure 0.8 bar
Max. restart pressure Ambient pressure*
Max. vacuum 85 %
Max. continuous vacuum 85 %
Max. restart vacuum 85 %
GENERAL DATA
Ambient temperature 15 to 40 °C
Media temperature 15 to 60 °C
Weight 0.66 kg
Port direction D
ELECTRICAL DATA
Motor type Brushless
Nominal voltage 12/24 V DC
Nominal speed 1000/3500 rpm(1)
Current consumption 3.9/2.1 A
Starting current 10.4 A
Power consumption 28 W
Motor insulation class E
Protection class IP20
(1) For external speed control 1 to 10 V.
(2) Flow at 3500 rpm.
* Part numbers change when restart is required with vacuum or pressure.
WIRING DIAGRAM
Pin 1 V Supply Red 12 V DC (max. voltage range: 10..16 V DC)
24 V DC (max. voltage range: 10..28 V DC)
Pin 2 Ground Black Ground
Pin 3 Speed Control Brown 0..12 V DC (0...3500 rpm)
0..24 V DC (0...3500 rpm)
WETTED PARTS
Pump chamber PAA
Pump head Polyarylamide